## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1975/2022

M/S XRBIA DEVELOPERS LIMITED

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

TANAJI BALASAHEB GAMBHIRE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 29-04-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ninad Laud, Adv.

Mr. Ivo D'costa, Adv.

Ms. Anshula Vijay Kumar Grover, AOR

Mr. Avinash Mathews, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Shankey Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

As prayed, list after eight weeks.

Interim order granted by this Court on 25th March, 2022 to continue, until further orders.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER