SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4589/2022

TANAJI BALASAHEB GAMBHIRE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.86822/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.86823/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 12-07-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitin Lonkar, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Suryawanshi, Adv.

Mr. Pradnya B., Adv.

Mr. Shankey Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Applications for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing official translation are allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.1975 of 2022.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.con